PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4481003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINGZHAO LIANG	06/22/2017
TUSHOU LIN	06/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGBO BORINE ELECTRIC APPLIANCE CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 11, TIANMUSHAN ROAD		
Internal Address:	DAGANG INDUSTRY ZONE, BEILUN DISTRICT		
City:	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	315800		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29609030	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DANS-1728-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment_DANS-1728-USDS#page1.tif source=Executed assignment_DANS-1728-USDS#page2.tif

PATENT 504434302 REEL: 042832 FRAME: 0215

ASSIGNM	ENT -	Patent Applica	tion Docket Number 🖭	NS-1728-USDS
Vhereas, the Assi	nor, com	prising the following na	med inventors	
SSIGNOR(s)/ NVENTOR(s)	Mingzhao Lisng			
nade an invention	entitled:	<u>Health Grill</u>		
(Selections of the K	sowny).	Letters Patent of the U	nited States	
Company of the contract of the	A	rlly herewith Patent and Trademark (ation Serial No	Office on	
			ric Appliance Co., Ltd.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and		No. 11, Tianmushan Zhejiang 315800	Road, Dagang Industry Zone	, Beilun District, Ningbo.
Country)		China	nterest in and to said invention i	and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Patei rights to claim procluding any at Assignation Assi	refore, in (0), and for (assignor, assignor, assignor, at for said all fore or (assignor) and (assignor) areas at the atting to the comme of (assignor).	intending to be legally inertial and exclusive ri- invention, including all ed thereon, and all Let gn patent rights in this warrants that no assign ch would conflict with the reof to supply all infor- e making and practice fruments proper to bat the Assignee, and to e	yment by Assignee to Assignor ple consideration, the receipt of pound, hereby sells, assigns an off, title and interest in and to sidivisions, continuations, and colors Patent, including ressues, invention corresponding thereto ment, sale, agreement or encursis Assignment. Jupon request of the Assignee mation and evidence of which the of said invention, to testify in an ent the invention in the United Specute all instruments proper to execute all instruments proper to	d transfers to Assignee, use aid invention, all applications intinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor, and morance has been or will be or its successors or assigns or a Assignor has knowledge or y legal proceeding relating states of America and foreign carry out the intent of this
	Tyne	d or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE		lingzhao Llang	× 没有难	× 2017 · 6 · 22
	ļ			Х, .

×207.622 Zhengmei Hu * Witness to Assignor * Witness to Assignor

> **PATENT** REEL: 042832 FRAME: 0216

	sest Balant An	Docker Number DA	NS.1778-USDS
	MENT - Patent App gnor, comprising the follow		
ASSIGNOR(e)/ INVENTOR(e)	Tushou Lin		
made an inventice	rentitled. <u>Health Grill</u>		
(Selections of the h	concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trads ent Application Serial No	mark Office on	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	No. 11, Tianms ess and Zhejjang 3158i China	Electric Appliance Co., Ltd. ushan Road, Dagang Industry Zone. 30 and interest in and to said invention ar	
One Dollar (\$1.0 arknowledged, / successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim princtuding any an Assigno made or entered Assigno a legal represer possession, relativereto, to exect countries in the instrument.	refore, in consideration of to and for other good and assignor intending to be legassigns, the full and exclusit for said invention, including the foreign patent rights in the property warrants that no a linto which would conflict the training to the making and practice all instruments proper to name of the Assignes, and	he payment by Assignee to Assignor of valuable consideration, the receipt of valuable consideration, the receipt of valuable consideration, the receipt of valuable conditions, and to sailing all divisions, continuations, and conditions are patent, including reissues, to this invention corresponding thereto esignment, sale, agreement or encumber of the Assignment, with this Assignment. Sound, upon request of the Assignee of information and evidence of which the title of said invention, to testify in any patent the invention in the United State execute all instruments proper to continue the execute of the day indicated below.	transfers to Assignee, its dinvention, all applications through the processors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or legal proceeding relating arry out the intent of this
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Tushou Lin	<u> </u>	× 7017.4.3
	Zhengmei Hu	× Hall	× 707622

* Witness to Assignor

* Witness to Assignor

RECORDED: 06/28/2017

PATENT REEL: 042832 FRAME: 0217